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CLASS V.—POSTAL AND TELEGRAPH DEPARTMENT.
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Salaries. Other Charges. Totals.

£ £ £

Vote 26.—GeneralPost Office ... 9,160 9,160

H 27.—Chief Offices and Sub-Offices 130,939 130,939

„ 28.—Telegraph Cable Subsidies 309 309

„ 29.—Telegraph Cable Repairs 3,270 3,270

„ 30.—Telegraph extension ... 3,085 3,085

„ 81.—Conveyance of Mails by Sea 44,407 44,467

„ 32.—Conveyance of Inland Mails 25,070 25,070
„ 33.—Carriage of Mails by Railway 1,000 1,000

„ 34.—Miscellaneous 9,512 37,000 46,512

TOTAL OF CLASS V. 149,611 114,201 203,812

tern.
18l 10-91.

GENEKAL POST OFFICE.
1890-91.

Total number of officers ... 51
VOTE No. 26.
General Post Office—
Salaries—

Superintendent
Secretary
Chief Clerk
6 Clerks, 1 at £280, 1 at £210, 1 at £200, 1 at £175,

1 at £155, 1 at £115
Inspector of Post Offices
Assistant Inspector
4 Clerks (Dead Letter Office), 1 at £235, 2 at £125,

lat£110
Controller, Money Order and Savings Banks, and

Accountant
18 Clerks, 1 at £300, 1 at £200, 1 at £180, 1 at £160,

1 at £155, 3 at £150, 1 at £145, 2 at £135, 3 at £120,
2 at £115, 1 at £105, 1 at £100

6 Cadets, 1 at £90, 1 at £80, 4 at £75 ...
6 Sorters, 1 at £65, 3 at £60, 1 at £50, 1 at £45
Mechanician
Storekeeper
Assistant Storekeeper
Cadet ... _
Messenger

700
600
400

1,135
500
460

595

500

2,055
470
340
285
210
135
65

110
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