CLASS V.—POSTAL AND TELEGRAPH DEPARTMENT.

1890-91.

110

9,160

			Salaries. Other		Charges.	Totals.	
			£		£	£	
Vote	e 26.—General Post Office	•••	9,160			9,160	
,,	27.—Chief Offices and Sub-Offices		130,939			130,939	
,,	28.—Telegraph Cable Subsidies	•••	•••		309	309	
,,	29.—Telegraph Cable Repairs		144		3,270	3,270	
	30.—Telegraph extension		***		3,085	3,085	
,,	31.—Conveyance of Mails by Sea		***	44,467		•	
"	•	•••	•••		-	44,467	
"	32.—Conveyance of Inland Mails	•••	•••		25,070	25,070	
,,	33.—Carriage of Mails by Railway				1,000	1,000	
,,	34.—Miscellaneous	•••	9,512	;	37,000	46,512	
	TOTAL OF CLASS V.		149,611	1.	14,201	263,812	
Item.					1890–91.		
	GENERAL POST Total number of off		1890-91.		£	£	
	VOTE No. 26. GENERAL POST OFFICE—						
1	Salaries—						
	Superintendent . Secretary .	•••	•••	•••	700 600		
	Chief Clerk .		4 COOO 1 -4		400		
	6 Clerks, 1 at £280, 1 at £210 1 at £155, 1 at £115	J, 1 a	at	£175,	1,135		
	. L	••	•••		500		
	Assistant Inspector 4 Clerks (Dead Letter Office)	 . 1 at	£235, 2 at	£125.	460		
	1 at £110 .		•••		595		
	Controller, Money Order ar Accountant	id Sa	ivings Banks	, and	500		
	18 Clerks, 1 at £300, 1 at £200, 1 at £180, 1 at £160,				000		
	1 at £155, 3 at £150, 1 at £1 2 at £115, 1 at £105, 1 at £1		at £135, 3 at	£120,	2,655		
	6 Cadets, 1 at £90, 1 at £80,		£75	•••	470		
	6 Sorters, 1 at £65, 3 at £60, 1				340		
	Mechanician Storekeeper	••	•••	••••	$\begin{array}{c} 285 \\ 210 \end{array}$		
	Assistant Storekeeper .	••	•••		135		
ł	Cadet .		***		65		
	Messenger				110	1	

Messenger

TOTAL-VOTE No. 26